
















March 1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on March 1, 2023, true and correct copies of the foregoing 
document was served on the parties by Email: 

Idaho Department of Water Resources 
Western Regional Office 
2735 W. Airport Way 
Boise, ID 83 705 
file@idwr.idaho.gov 

Hearing Officer: 
James Cefalo 
900 N. Skyline Dr., Ste. A 
Idaho Falls, ID 83402 
James.cefalo@idwr.idaho.gov 

Protestant USDA Forest Service: 
Nicholas L. Pino 
26 Fort Missoula Rd. 
Missoula, MT 598041 
Nicholas. pino@usda.gov 

M'Leah Woodard 
324 25th St. 
Ogden, UT 84401 
M'leah.woodard@usda.gov 

Mark F. Rosebrough 
500 Gold Ave. SW, Suite 11016 
P.O. Box 586 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
Mark.rosebrough@usda.gov 

Protestant Idaho Conservation League: 
Marie Callaway Kellner 
P.O. Box 844 
Boise, ID 83701 
mkellner@idahoconservation.org 

Protestant Save the South Fork Salmon, Inc.: 
Julia S. Thrower 
Mountain Top Law, PLLC 
614 Thompson A venue 
McCall, ID 83638 
jthrower@mtntoplaw.com 

Protestant Nez Perce Tribe: 
Michael A. Lopez 
P.O. Box 305 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
mlopez@nezperce.org 

Amanda W. Rogerson 
Wright Rogerson PLLC 
P.O. Box 2321 
Boise, ID 83701 
amanda@wrightrogerson.com 

Isl Wade C. Foster 

Wade C. Foster 

STIPULATION AND JOINT MOTION TO APPROVE SETTLEMENT AND DISMISS 

PROTESTS - 10 
118581452.1 0047547-00002.001 


